
 

ABLE COMMISSION AGENCY LIST 
ADMINISTRATION 

Brandon Clabes - Executive Director 
Brandon.Clabes@able.ok.gov 405-522-4294

Lori S. Carter – Assistant Director/General Counsel/ 
Public Information Officer  
Lori.Carter@able.ok.gov 405-522-3050

Andrea Fielding – Chief Operating Officer 
Andrea.Fielding@able.ok.gov 405-522-6548

Todd Peck – Chief Law Enforcement Agent 
Todd.Peck@able.ok.gov 405-522-4078

Shae Isaacs - Director's Executive Secretary 
Shae.Isaacs@able.ok.gov 405-522-4294

LEGAL 

Contact Legal: able_legal@able.ok.gov 

Lori S. Carter – Assistant Director/General Counsel/ 
Public Information Officer  
Lori.Carter@able.ok.gov 405-522-3050

Sara Wray – Prosecuting Attorney 
Sara.Wray@able.ok.gov 405-522-8406

Kellie Keefe - Paralegal 
Kellie.Keefe@able.ok.gov 405-522-8181

Kimberly Yates - Legal Processing 
Kimberly.Yates@able.ok.gov 405-522-3004

Rosemary Long - Legal Processing 
Rosemary.Long@able.ok.gov 405-522-4299

LICENSING 

Contact Licensing: able_licensing@able.ok.gov or able@able.ok.gov 

Jessica Brence - Licensing Supervisor 
Jessica.Brence@able.ok.gov 405-522-6855

Yulonda Mosley – Receptionist/Customer Service 
Yulonda.Mosley@able.ok.gov 405-522-8370

Yvonne Zuniga – Receptionist/Customer Service  
Yvonne.Zuniga@able.ok.gov 405-522-4298

Destinee Lanier – Administrative Technician  
Destinee.Lanier@able.ok.gov 405-522-4346

Taylor Tolbert-Hamlin – Administrative Technician  
Taylor.Tolbert-Hamlin@able.ok.gov 405-522-0660

Kayla Grant-Suarez – Administrative Technician 
 Kayla.Grant-Suarez@able.ok.gov 405-522-6412

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

Deana Gary – Administrative Assistant 
  Deana.Gary@able.ok.gov 405-522-8134

TOLL FREE: 1-866-894-3517
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BRAND REGISTRATION/BUSINESS FINANCIAL HOLDS 

Contact Brand Registration: BrandRegistration@able.ok.gov 

 

 

 

FINANCE/ACCOUNTING 
(SHARED SERVICES WITH OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION) 

Contact Finance: able_finance@able.ok.gov or invoices@able.ok.gov  

Jennifer Treadwell - Chief Financial Officer/Comptroller 
Jennifer.Treadwell@osbi.ok.gov 405-879-2652 

Kaz Kovarik – Accountant (Accounts Receivable)          
Kazuko.Kovarik@osbi.ok.gov 405-879-2655 

Tiffany Cooper - Accountant (Accounts Payable)    
Tiffany.Cooper@osbi.ok.gov 405-879-2597 

 

ENFORCEMENT 

CHIEF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENT 

Todd Peck CHIEF LE AGENT 405-522-4078 TODD.PECK@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Mackenzie Hendle Enforcement Secretary 405-522-8204 MACKENZIE.HENDLE@ABLE.OK.GOV 

 

TRADE PRACTICES AND ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO EDUCATION UNIT 

Contact Alcohol and Tobacco Education: ABLE_TobaccoAndVapeLaws@able.ok.gov 

Contact Trade Practices: TradePractices@able.ok.gov 

Erik Smoot CAPTAIN 405-522-3117 ERIK.SMOOT@ABLE.OK.GOV 

 

Todd Anthony LIEUTENANT  TODD.ANTHONY@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Lynn Williams SENIOR AGENT  LYNN.WILLIAMS@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Brooke Calvert AGENT  BROOKE.CALVERT@ABLE.OK.GOV 

 

Kristen Wilson LIEUTENANT  KRISTEN.WILSON@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Nathan Barnes SENIOR AGENT  NATHAN.BARNES@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Melissa Galvez SENIOR AGENT  MELISSA.GALVEZ@ABLE.OK.GOV 

 

OKLAHOMA CITY DISTRICT 

Scott Smith CAPTAIN 405-522-3033 GREGORY.SMITH@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Cody Rekstad LIEUTENANT  CODY.REKSTAD@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Vanessa Blain SENIOR AGENT  VANESSA.BLAIN@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Tania Rembert SENIOR AGENT  TANIA.REMBERT@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Richard Lynch SENIOR AGENT  RICHARD.LYNCH@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Steve Lanier SENIOR AGENT  STEVEN.LANIER@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Nathan Watson SENIOR AGENT  NATHAN.WATSON@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Steven Riha SENIOR AGENT  STEVEN.RIHA@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Megan Norris AGENT  MEGAN.NORRIS@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Jamie O’Leary AGENT  JAMIE.OLEARY@ABLE.OK.GOV 

 

Catherine Otey - Brand Registration & Price Posting Specialist  
Catherine.Otey@able.ok.gov 405-522-3982 
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TULSA DISTRICT 

Kent James CAPTAIN 918-581-2404 KENT.JAMES@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Pedro Zardeneta LIEUTENANT  PEDRO.ZARDENETA@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Alan Davis SENIOR AGENT  DOUGLAS.DAVIS@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Ian Bode SENIOR AGENT  IAN.BODE@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Brett Martin SENIOR AGENT  BRETT.MARTIN@ABLE.OK.GOV 

James Willyard  SENIOR AGENT  JAMES.WILLYARD@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Ashley Tillman AGENT  ASHLEY.TILLMAN@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Jamal Gunter AGENT  JAMAL.GUNTER@ABLE.OK.GOV 

 

MCALESTER DISTRICT 

Michael Randol CAPTAIN 918-429-0156 MICHAEL.RANDOL@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Ray Fells LIEUTENANT  RAYMOND.FELLS@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Kyle Striplin SENIOR AGENT  KYLE.STRIPLIN@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Doug Kimberlin SENIOR AGENT  DOUGLAS.KIMBERLIN@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Dee Deatherage SENIOR AGENT  DEE.DEATHERAGE@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Andrew Potter AGENT  ANDREW.POTTER@ABLE.OK.GOV 

Michael Harris AGENT  MICHAEL.HARRIS@ABLE.OK.GOV 

        UPDATED 1.22.2026 - SI 
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